



Filed: 4/19/2006

09400SB2795ham001

LRB094 16461 NHT 58438 a

1 AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 2795

2 AMENDMENT NO. _____. Amend Senate Bill 2795 as follows:

3 on page 4, line 18, by deleting "17-2, 17-3, 17-5,"; and

4 on page 46, line 33, after "Article", by inserting ", provided
5 that territory comprising at least 51% of the equalized
6 assessed valuation of the high school district is subject to a
7 combined high school and elementary maximum annual authorized
8 tax rate for educational purposes of 4.0% or less"; and

9 on page 75, lines 20 through 23, by deleting "or, for a unit
10 district, authority to levy taxes for capital improvement
11 purposes at a rate authorized by Section 17-2 of this Code";
12 and

13 on page 88, by replacing lines 20 through 32 with the
14 following:
15 "exceed 3.5%. The rate for grade 9 through 12 educational
16 purposes shall not exceed 3.5%. The combined rate for both
17 grade K through 8 and grade 9 through 12 educational purposes
18 shall not exceed"; and

19 on page 89, by replacing lines 2 through 25 with the following:
20 "operations and maintenance purposes shall not exceed 0.55%.
21 The rate for grade 9 through 12 operations and maintenance

1 purposes shall not exceed 0.55%. The combined rate for both
2 grade K through 8 and grade 9 through 12 operations and
3 maintenance purposes shall not exceed 0.75%."; and

4 on page 89, line 26, by replacing "(4)" with "(3)"; and

5 on page 89, line 33, by replacing "(5)" with "(4)"; and

6 on page 89, line 35, by replacing "(6)" with "(5)"; and

7 on page 90, by deleting lines 7 through 12; and

8 on page 90, line 13, by replacing "(8)" with "(6)"; and

9 on page 90, by deleting lines 31 through 33;

10 on page 90, line 36, by replacing "(4)" with "(3)"; and

11 on page 91, line 2, by replacing "(5)" with "(4)"; and

12 on page 91, line 6, by replacing "(6)" with "(5)"; and

13 on page 91, by replacing lines 17 through 20 with the
14 following:

15 "(2) of subsection (b) of this Section, and the maximum
16 annual"; and

17 on page 91, line 22, by replacing "(4)" with "(3)"; and

18 by deleting line 24 on page 91 through line 20 on page 93; and

19 on page 93, line 21, by replacing "(e)" with "(d)"; and

20 by replacing line 24 on page 93 through line 4 on page 94 with

1 the following:

2 "tax rates for any statutorily authorized purpose up to the
3 maximum rate set forth in subsection (b) of this Section or
4 otherwise applicable to unit school districts as specified
5 elsewhere in statute, whichever is less, subject to the
6 following"; and

7 on page 94, line 19, by replacing "(e)" with "(d)"; and

8 on page 94, line 24, by replacing "(e)" with "(d)"; and

9 on page 94, by deleting lines 25 through 29; and

10 on page 94, line 30, by replacing "(D)" with "(C)"; and

11 on page 94, line 32, by replacing "(4)" with "(3)"; and

12 on page 94, line 34, by replacing "Section" with "subsection
13 (d)"; and

14 on page 94, line 35, by replacing "(E)" with "(D)"; and

15 on page 95, line 1, by replacing "(5)" with "(4)"; and

16 on page 95, line 3, by replacing "(e)" with "(d)"; and

17 on page 95, line 4, by replacing "(F)" with "(E)"; and

18 on page 95, line 7, by replacing "(6)" with "(5)"; and

19 on page 95, line 9, by replacing "Section" with "subsection
20 (d)"; and

21 on page 95, line 22, by replacing "(e)" with "(d)"; and

1 on page 95, line 27, by replacing "(e)" with "(d)"; and

2 on page 95, by deleting lines 28 through 32; and

3 on page 95, line 33, by replacing "(D)" with "(C)"; and

4 on page 95, line 35, by replacing "(4)" with "(3)"; and

5 on page 96, line 1, by replacing "Section" with "subsection
6 (d)"; and

7 on page 96, line 2, by replacing "(f)" with "(e)"; and

8 on page 96, line 20, by replacing "(f)" with "(e)"; and

9 on page 96, line 28, by replacing "(g)" with "(f)"; and

10 on page 97, line 6, by replacing "(g)" with "(f)"; and

11 on page 97, line 14, by replacing "(g)" with "(f)"; and

12 on page 97, line 20, by replacing "(g)" with "(f)"; and

13 on page 97, line 25, by replacing "(h)" with "(g)"; and

14 on page 97, line 30, by replacing "(h)" with "(g)"; and

15 on page 99, line 2, by replacing "(i)" with "(h)"; and

16 on page 99, line 35, by replacing "(j)" with "(i)"; and

17 on page 100, line 2, by replacing "(4)" with "(3)"; and

- 1 on page 100, line 5, by replacing "(h)" with "(g)"; and
- 2 on page 100, line 20, by replacing "(k)" with "(j)"; and
- 3 on page 100, line 28, by replacing "(l)" with "(k)"; and
- 4 by deleting line 28 on page 126 through line 7 on page 134.